
L W
CLOW CANADA

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

2 HOSE NOZZLE 42 MAIN VALVE SEAT 

4 HOUSING STEM "O" RINGS 44 ELBOW (STATE INLET REQUIRED)

6 HOUSING JOINT GASKET 48 HOLDING CLAMP SCREW

7 OIL HOLE SCREW *49 1/4" DRAIN HOLE PLUG (INTERNAL)

9 OPERATING NUT "O" RING *49a 3/8" PIPE PLUGS (EXTERNAL)

12 OPERATING NUT BEARING 55 PIPE FLANGE BOTTOM

13 HEX BOLT (1/2" x 1 1/4") 56 RETAINING RING

14 OCTAGONAL BODY CAP 61 PUMPER CAP GASKET

16 OCTAGONAL HERITAGE BODY 62a HOSE NOZZLE "O" RING

17 HOSE CAP GASKET 62b PUMPER NOZZLE "O" RING

*18 STORZ 100 PUMPER CAP "O" RING 63 OPERATING NUT GLAND

20 PUMPER NOZZLE 64 HYDRALUBE OPERATING NUT

22 PUMPER NOZZLE PIN 65 OPERATING NUT "O" RINGS

24 INTERSECTION BOLS & NUTS 66 LOWER VALVE PLATE

25 SAFETY FLANGE (4 SEGMENTS) 67 LOCKWASHER (1 1/8")

26 INTERSECTION GASKET 68 LOWER VALVE PLATE "O" RING

27 SAFETY COUPLING 69 HOSE NOZZLE SET SCREW

28 SAFETY COUPLING BOLT & NUT 70 OPERATING STEM UPPER

29 OPERATING STEM LOWER *75 STORZ 100 PUMPER NOZZLE (ZG) BRONZE

30 INTERMEDIATE SECTION 81 SEAT RING C/W ELBOW

31 DRIP VALVE 82 PIPE FLANGE TOP

32 DRAIN HOLE LINING C/W ELBOW 83 SAFETY CPLG. CLEVIS BOLT & PIN

34 SEAT "O" RING BOTTOM 97 PIPE TO ELBOW BOLTS & NUTS

34a SEAT "O" RING TOP 102 OCTAGONAL HOSE CAP

35 MAIN VALVE DISC 103 OCTAGONAL PUMPER CAP

38 MAIN VALVE "O" RING *105 OCTAGONAL STORZ PUMPER CAP

39 DRIP VALVE FACING 106 BODY CAP GASKET FOR OCT. BODY CAP

40 HOLDING CLAMP 107 BODY CAP HEX BOLTS & NUTS

*OPTIONAL PARTS

MADE IN CANADA www.clowcanada.com

HERITAGE
BRIGADIER

107

14

12

7

9

64

65

4

6

63

13

70

28

83

27

29

40

39

31

48

42

34a
49

34
38

35

67

66

68

25

26

56

82

30

56

55

26

81

32,44,81

49a
97

24

22

16

106

62a2
69

17102

62b
20,*75
61

103,*105


